FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAR 19

Number Data Requested

5714 Payments and Invoices Court Charges
Council Tax

5715 Telephony Systems

5716 Homelessness B&B

5717 Software Applications

5718 Adoption and Fostering LGBT

5719 High Streets and Leisure Centres

5720 Looked After childrens Services

5721 Unclaimed Business Rates

5722 Recycling

5723 Privacy Notice Councillors

5724 Groundskeepers

5725 Unclaimed Business Rates credits

5726 Planning Appeal Costs 2015-2018

Reason Denied Working Days to Notes

Complete

s14 vexatious or
repeated request
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
6
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for social care
16
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for social care
7
5
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

information not held

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) —

Prevention and

Detection of Crime
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



5727

5728
5729
5730

5731

5732
5733

5734

5735
5736

5737
5738
5739

5740
5741
5742
5743
5744

5745

Services Budget

Animal Boarding
Business Rates
Vacant Properties

Potholes

Noise Complaints Fireworks
Parking Fines

CPNs 2016 -

Meeting Room System
Procurement IT

Fleet Management System
Football Pitches 09-19
Parking PCNs 17-18

Cost of Universal Credit

Unpaid Council Tax

Noise Complaints 13-18
Genealogist/Probate researcher
Housing Benefit for specified supported
accommodation

Body Armour

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) -
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care Highways Childrens

2 Services and Education

3

3

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for highways
17
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
30 timescales
2

3
3
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
16
16

()]



5746

5747
5748

5749
5750
5751

5752
5753
5754

5755

5756
5757
5758
5759

5760

5761

5762

5763

Food Samples

Council Tax Discount Review
Street Cleaning

Business Rates
Business Rates
Residential Parking Permits

Leisure Centre Openings and Staff
Pregnant Women in Temp Accom
Traffic Signals Street Lighting Highways
Work

Business Rate Credits on account

Unclaimed Business Rates

Business Rates

Wheelie Bin fines

Council Tax Business Rates and PCNS
enforcement

Tree Preservation Officer and details

Empty Homes

School Uniform Grants

Microchip Enforcement

s12 cost of compliance
exceeds the
appropriate limit

information not held

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
information not held

15
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

14

14

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for residential parking permits
4
8

3

13
13
4
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
2 for education and childrens services
4



5764

5765

5766

5767

5768

5769
5770

5771

5772

5773

5774

5775
5776

Business Rates
Safeguarding Referrals DWP
Sports Facilities owned by Luton Council

Budget and Council tax reports 18-19

CCTV Cameras

Animal Boarding Establishments
Sports Facilities owned by Luton Council

Music Based Festivals 2018-19

Housing Types Housing Register

Councillor diversity

Taxi and Private Hire Operators

Property Guardians
Planning Correspondence 3/2019/0004

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

s14 vexatious or
repeated request

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held
s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
21 timescales
1

0

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

timescales
2

Applicant referred to Onward

Homes who manage the waiting list

as part of the housing stock transfer
4 2008.



5777

5778
5779
5780

5781
5782

Credit Balances Freshwater Group of
Companies

Document Management
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
S47 enquiries childrens social care

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Pay Gap

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
19
3
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and childrens
2 services
1
19












