FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAR 19

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
5714	Payments and Invoices Court Charges Council Tax	s14 vexatious or repeated request		
5715	Telephony Systems			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5716	Homelessness B&B			6
5717	Software Applications			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5718	Adoption and Fostering LGBT	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 3 for social care
5719	High Streets and Leisure Centres			16
5720	Looked After childrens Services	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
				3 for social care
5721	Unclaimed Business Rates			7
5722 5722	Recycling			5
5723	Privacy Notice Councillors			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5724	Groundskeepers			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5725	Unclaimed Business Rates credits	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime		
5726	Planning Appeal Costs 2015-2018			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales

5727	Services Budget	information not held	
			Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Highways Childrens 2 Services and Education
5728	Animal Boarding		3
5729	Business Rates		3
5730	Vacant Properties	Sec 31 (1) (a) -	
	•	Prevention and	
		Detection of Crime	
5731	Potholes	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
			2 for highways
5732	Noise Complaints Fireworks		17
5733	Parking Fines		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
5734	CPNs 2016 -		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
			30 timescales
5735	Meeting Room System		2
5736	Procurement IT	s21 Information	
		reasonably accessible	
		to the applicant by	
		other means	
5737	Fleet Management System		3
5738	Football Pitches 09-19		3
5739	Parking PCNs 17-18		REASON FOR DELAY: Information
			not available within statutory
			timescales
5740	Cost of Universal Credit		16
5741	Unpaid Council Tax		16
5742	Noise Complaints 13-18		0
5743	Genealogist/Probate researcher		6
5744	Housing Benefit for specified supported		-
571F	accommodation		5 5
5745	Body Armour		S

5746	Food Samples	s12 cost of compliance exceeds the appropriate limit	
5747	Council Tax Discount Review		15
5748	Street Cleaning		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5749	Business Rates		14
5750	Business Rates		14
5751	Residential Parking Permits	information not held	
			Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
			3 for residential parking permits
5752	Leisure Centre Openings and Staff		4
5753	Pregnant Women in Temp Accom		8
5754	Traffic Signals Street Lighting Highways	information not held	
	Work		3
5755	Business Rate Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	
5756	Unclaimed Business Rates	Beteetien er enme	13
5757	Business Rates		13
5758	Wheelie Bin fines		4
5759	Council Tax Business Rates and PCNS enforcement		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5760	Tree Preservation Officer and details	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
5761	Empty Homes	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	
5762	School Uniform Grants	information not held	
			Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 2 for education and childrens services
5763	Microchip Enforcement		4
-	1		

5764	Business Rates		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 21 timescales
5765	Safeguarding Referrals DWP		1
5766	Sports Facilities owned by Luton Council		
			0
5767	Budget and Council tax reports 18-19	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
5768	CCTV Cameras		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5769	Animal Boarding Establishments		2
5770	Sports Facilities owned by Luton Council		
		repeated request	
5771	Music Based Festivals 2018-19	s21 Information	
		reasonably accessible to the applicant by	
		other means	
		other means	
5772	Housing Types Housing Register		Applicant referred to Onward Homes who manage the waiting list as part of the housing stock transfer
		information not held	4 2008.
5773	Councillor diversity	s21 Information	4 2000.
	Council and only	reasonably accessible	
		to the applicant by	
		other means	
5774	Taxi and Private Hire Operators	s21 Information	
		reasonably accessible	
		to the applicant by other means	
		outer means	
5775	Property Guardians		0
5776	Planning Correspondence 3/2019/0004		18
	3		

5777	Credit Balances Freshwater Group of Companies		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
5778	Document Management		19
5779	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		3
5780	S47 enquiries childrens social care	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care and childrens
			2 services
5781	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		1
5782	Pay Gap		19